#### 502099772 10/18/2012

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Hiroshi Suzuki	08/03/2012
Yoshihiro Kushiya	08/03/2012
Yuzo Ito	08/03/2012
Shigeki Suzuki	08/03/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Inoac Corporation		
Street Address:	13-4, Meieki-minami 2-chome, Nakamura-ku		
City:	Nagoya, Aichi		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	450-0003		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	13655232		

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3105953300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

310-595-3000 Phone:

Email: laccprosecution@dlapiper.com

DLA PIPER US LLP Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 2000 Avenue of the Stars Address Line 2: SUITE 400 North Tower

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067-4704

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	375636-000008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Troy M. Schmelzer

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 029154 FRAME: 0426

# **ASSIGNMENT**

# 譲渡証

# Japanese Language Assignment 日本語譲渡証

(1-4) 発明者の氏名

(1) SUZUKI Hiroshi

- (2) KUSHIYA Yoshihiro
- (3) ITO Yuzo
- (4) SUZUKI Shigeki

下記署名者は、各署名者に支払われる 1 ドル(\$1,00)と他の利益と有価約因を考慮して、

(7) 日本国籍、

- (6) 譲受人の住所 在住の、
- (5) 譲受人の氏名(以下譲受人という)

E.

下記署名者がアメリカ合衆国および対応外国での全ての特許出願を 遂行のために

(8) 発明の名称

に係る発明における世界中の全ての権利、権原および利益をこ こに譲渡し、移転し、引き渡すことに同意する。

- (9) 出願の署名日
- 1) 下記署名者は、上記に特定される発明の合衆国および外国 出願のオリジナル、再発行、分割および継続に関して全ての必 要書面を効力あらしめ、また譲受人が必要とみなし、または好 都合である出願に関して、別途譲渡の効力あらしめることに同 意する。
- 2) 下記署名者は、この出願またはその継続出願または分割出願に関して宣言される干渉に関し、必要な全書面を効力あらしめ、および可能な限り証拠を得たり、前記干渉に進んで当ったりして譲受人に協力することに同意する。
- 3) F記署名者は、工業所有権を保護する国際条約または同様の協定に定める権利または規定に関して、全ての書面および書類を効力あらしめ、また必要となるであろう如何なる行為をも実行することに同意する。
- 4) 下記署名者は、有効な合衆国特許の認可を譲受人に与えるのに必要な全ての肯定的な行為を実行することに同意する。

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to

#### (5) INOAC CORPORATION

- (6) 13-4, Meieki-minami 2-chome, Nakamura-ku, Nagoya, Aichi, Japan
- (7) Japan

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as

(8) RESIN MOLDED ARTICLE AND METHOD OF PRODUCING THE SAME

for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America and all patent applications in foreign countries corresponding thereto or based thereon.

- (9) on August 3, 2012
- 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any original, reissue, divisional and continuing United States and foreign applications for the aboveidentified invention and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

1

PATENT REEL: 029154 FRAME: 0427

- 5) 下記署名者は、前記譲受人の全利益として、前記出願また はその分割または継続出願から生ずる全ての合衆国特許証を譲 受人に発行することの権限を特許庁長官に付与し、また要請す るものであり、また譲受人は譲受けた全ての利益を享受する全 ての権利を有し、更に譲受人はこれと矛盾する如何なる契約も 効力あらしめなかったことを、ここに誓約する。
- 6) 下記署名者は、登録番号 27,177 の WILLIAM L.ANDROLIA と、登録番号 27,729 の HENRY KODA をこの書類の登録のため、合衆国特許庁の規則に合致させるのに必要または望ましい如何なる説明をも、この譲渡証に加入する権限と共に任命する。
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 6) The undersigned hereby appoints WILLIAM L. ANDROLIA, Reg. No. 27,177 and H. HENRY KODA, Reg. No. 27,729 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	August	3,	201名ignature of Inventor (1) _ (発明者の署名)	Wi	木	活	SUZUKI Hiroshi
(日付) <b>Date</b> : (日付)	August	3,	2012 ignature of Inventor (2) _ (発明者の署名)	游谷	義·31	\$ <b>X</b>	KUSHIYA Yoshihiro
Date:	August	3,	2012 Signature of Inventor (3) _ (発明者の署名)	一件篮	76	造	ITO Yuzo
(日付) Date: (日付)	August	3,	2012	金丸 核	推动		SUZUKI Shigeki
This as	ssignment sh r, then it shou	ould   ıld be		a Notary Public if w sses who also sign	vithin the here:	e Ü.S.Á.; (b)	a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. I
Date:	ining in the second		Witness	***************************************	5/-	·	
(日付)			(人会立)				
Date:			Witness				
(自付)			(立会人)				